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October 2020

"Yesterday is not ours to recover, but tomorrow is ours to win or lose."

-Lyndon B. Johnson

SCHOOL MISSION STATEMENT

To educate and mentor students through pathways to graduation by supporting
them with integrity in their life, college, and career choices.

Critical Dates

October 8, 2020- Reopening and Dual Credit Meeting
October 16, 2020 — End of the First six-week Cycle
October 16, 2020 - Last Day of Remote Only

October 19, 2020 - First day of Face-to Face Instruction begins

October 26, 2020- PSAT 9™ Grade

October 27, 2020- PSAT 12™ Grade

October 29, 2020- PSAT 10™-12™ Grade

September 8-January 29 — First Semester of Remote Learning for students/parents
who choose online-only instruction.

NOTE: Parents will have the option to choose remote instruction for the fall semester
(through January 29) or the entire school year (through June 11).

|\NELCOME BACK STUDENTS

2020-2021 Middle College High School-Gulfton Virtual Schedule

2020-2021
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Holly Gibson, Principal

It is with great pride that | serve as the Principal of
the Middle College High School at HCC Gulfton. |
am honored to be part of the MCHS-Gulfton family.

The upcoming year is going to be amazing as we
continue to provide rigorous and relevant academic
experiences for our students. We plan to build
relationships while continuously making
connections to the real-world virtually and/or in-
person. As your principal, it is important to me that
everyone who enters through our doors from
students, teachers, and parents are excited to be
here! My door is always open, and | welcome your
input.

Our faculty, staff and administration are focused on
providing a quality learning experience for all
students through various curricular opportunities
available. Our focus is preparing students for
college and careers by developing essential skills
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FACULTY AND STAFFE

First Name Last Name Email Title

Holly Gibson hgibson@houstonisd.org Principal

Dr. Forood  Azari Dehkordi forood.azaridehkordi@houstonisd.org  Science Teacher

Ana Cardona Ana.cardonadiaz@houstonisd.org Clerk

Cole Clary cole.clary@houstonisd.org ESL/English Teacher

Dr. Charlesa Easter ceaster@houstonisd.org Special Education Chair

Amy Frey amy.frey@houstonisd.org Reading Interventionist
Conrado Garcia cgarci42@houstonisd.org CATE Teacher

Rashad Garrett rashad.garrett@houstonisd.org Campus Registrar
Kimberly Jones Kimberly.Jones4@houstonisd.org Nurse

Sandy Mauldin sandy.mauldin@houstonisd.org Communities In Schools (CIS)
Jose Ortega Jose.Ortega@houstonisd.org Assoc IT Cust Serv Rep
Alfred Perry aperry@houstonisd.org Math Teacher

Elizabeth Romero- Rodriguez eromero7@houstonisd.org Administrative Assistant
Chad Smith chad.smith@houstonisd.org P.E./Health Teacher
Jessyca Stewart Jjstewar7@houstonisd.org Assistant Principal
Richard Toolson richard.toolson@houstonisd.org Social Studies Teacher

Dual Credit -Pathways Opportunities

Associates Degree

Medical Assistant

Welding Technology Program
Automotive Technology Program
Digital Communication/Graphic Design
Electrician

Construction Technology Management
Cosmetology

For additional information please email Ms. Stewart at jstewar7@houstonisd.org

Communities in Schools

Representative: Mrs. Mauldin

Services provided:

A trusted person to talk to

Tutoring and help with homework

Assistance with food, clothing, and school supplies
Support groups with other students

Positive relationship development

College Information/ College Readiness

Referrals to Emergency financial assistance
Community Service Opportunities

RECONNECT SAFELY

RETURN STRONG

VIPS- Volunteers in Public School

All volunteers (including returning volunteers) must
register annually in order to be approved to
volunteer for 2020- 2021 school year. Parents who
are interested in becoming a volunteer should use

the following link to sign-up.

https://www.houstonisd.org/Page/126421

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

https://www.facebook.com/middlecollegehighschoo
lgulfton/?modal=admin_todo_tour

https://www.instagram.com/mchsgulfton/?hl=en

https://twitter.com/MGulfton
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